SENATE COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE

February 19,2007 Hearing Room B
3:00 PM Tapes 14 -15

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Brad Avakian
Sen. Avel Gordly
Sen. Rod Monroe

STAFF PRESENT: Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
Brian Egger, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
Introduction of Committee Measure — Work Session
SB 400 — Work Session
SB 447 — Work Session
SB 202 — Work Session
SB 195 — Work Session
SB 197 — Work Session
SB 120 — Work Session
SB 122 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
14A 005 Chair Prozanski calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE MEASURE — WORK SESSION
012 Anna Braun, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
015 MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves LC 3285 BE INTRODUCED as
a committee bill.
017 VOTE: 5-0-0
Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
020 Chair Prozanski
SB 400 — WORK SESSION
022 Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
029 Chair Prozanski
030 MOTION: Sen. Avakian moves SB 400 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.
032 Sen. Beyer
055 Chair Prozanski
057 Sen. Gordly (EXHIBIT B)
14A 071 Chair Prozanski
073 Braun
075 Chair Prozanski
077 Sen. Gordly
083 Chair Prozanski

108 Sen. Beyer



120
125
131
138
164
170

178

SB 447 — WORK SESSION
187

190
196

198

200

SB 202 - WORK SESSION
205

209
215

218

220

SB 195 — WORK SESSION
222

235
237

240
14A

245
SB 197 - WORK SESSION
260
269
277

279

281
285

Chair Prozanski

Sen. Beyer

Chair Prozanski

Sen. Monroe

Sen. Avakian

VOTE: 3-2-0

AYE: 3 - Avakian, Monroe, Prozanski

NAY: 2 - Beyer, Gordly

Chair Prozanski declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.
Chair Prozanski

Anna Braun, Committee Administrator

Chair Prozanski

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 447 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Prozanski

Anna Braun, Committee Administrator

Chair Prozanski

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 202 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

SEN. GORDLY will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Prozanski

Anna Braun, Committee Administrator

Chair Prozanski

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 195 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

SEN. MONROE will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Prozanski

Anna Braun, Committee Administrator

Chair Prozanski

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 197-1
amendments dated 2/13/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

Chair Prozanski

Sen. Beyer



SB 120 - WORK SESSION

298
301

308

310

312

SB 122 — WORK SESSION

320
329

340

345
367
380
405

408

420

14A

15A

430
003

006
010
012

014

016

018

024
031
033
038
042
047

Chair Prozanski

Tom Byerley, Assistant Director for Unemployment Insurance,
Oregon Employment Department

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 197 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

SEN. AVAKIAN will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Prozanski

Anna Braun, Committee Administrator

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 120-1
amendments dated 1/19/07.

VOTE: 2-3-0

AYE: 2 - Beyer, Gordly

NAY: 3 - Avakian, Monroe, Prozanski

Chair Prozanski declares the motion FALIED.
Chair Prozanski

Sen. Monroe

Chair Prozanski

MOTION: Sen. Avakian moves SB 120 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-1-0

AYE: 4 - Avakian, Gordly, Monroe, Prozanski
NAY: 1-Beyer

Chair Prozanski declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.
Chair Prozanski

Anna Braun, Committee Administrator

Chair Prozanski

Braun

Chair Prozanski

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 122-1
amendments dated 2/5/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 122 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

SEN. AVAKIAN will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Prozanski

Braun

Chair Prozanski

Sen. Gordly

Sen. Monroe

Chair Prozanski adjourns the meeting at 3:41 p.m.



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. Introductions, LC 3285, staff, 7 pp
B. SB 400, prepared testimony, Robert King, 2 pp



