## SENATE COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE

February 19, 2007 Hearing Room B 3:00 PM Tapes 14 - 15

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

Sen. Brad Avakian Sen. Avel Gordly Sen. Rod Monroe

STAFF PRESENT: Anna Braun, Committee Administrator

**Brian Egger, Committee Assistant** 

## **MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:**

**Introduction of Committee Measure – Work Session** 

SB 400 – Work Session SB 447 – Work Session SB 202 – Work Session SB 195 – Work Session SB 197 – Work Session SB 120 – Work Session SB 122 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
14A	005	Chair Prozanski calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
INTRODUCT	ION OF COMMITTE	<u>E MEASURE – WORK SESSION</u>
	012	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	015	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves LC 3285 BE INTRODUCED as
		a committee bill.
	017	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	020	Chair Prozanski
<b>SB 400 - WOF</b>	RK SESSION	
	022	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
	029	Chair Prozanski
	030	MOTION: Sen. Avakian moves SB 400 to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation.
	032	Sen. Beyer
	055	Chair Prozanski
	057	Sen. Gordly (EXHIBIT B)
14A	071	Chair Prozanski
	073	Braun
	075	Chair Prozanski
	077	Sen. Gordly
	083	Chair Prozanski
	108	Sen. Beyer
	-00	~ ····

120	Chair Prozanski
125	Sen. Beyer
131	Chair Prozanski
138	Sen. Monroe
164	Sen. Avakian
170	VOTE: 3-2-0
2,0	AYE: 3 - Avakian, Monroe, Prozanski
	NAY: 2 - Beyer, Gordly
	Chair Prozanski declares the motion CARRIED.
	SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.
178	Chair Prozanski
SB 447 – WORK SESSION	
187	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
190	Chair Prozanski
196	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 447 to the floor with a DO
400	PASS recommendation.
198	VOTE: 5-0-0
	Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
200	SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Prozanski
SB 202 – WORK SESSION	Chan Fiozanski
205	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
209	Chair Prozanski
215	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 202 to the floor with a DO
213	PASS recommendation.
218	VOTE: 5-0-0
	Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
	SEN. GORDLY will lead discussion on the floor.
220	Chair Prozanski
SB 195 – WORK SESSION	
222	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
235	Chair Prozanski
237	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 195 to the floor with a DO
	PASS recommendation.
240	VOTE: 5-0-0
14A	Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
245	SEN. MONROE will lead discussion on the floor.
245	Chair Prozanski
<u>SB 197 – WORK SESSION</u> 260	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
269	Chair Prozanski
209 <b>27</b> 7	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 197-1
277	amendments dated 2/13/07.
279	VOTE: 5-0-0
217	Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
281	Chair Prozanski
285	Sen. Beyer
	•

	298	Chair Prozanski
	301	Tom Byerley, Assistant Director for Unemployment Insurance,
		Oregon Employment Department
	308	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 197 to the floor with a DO
	210	PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	310	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		SEN. AVAKIAN will lead discussion on the floor.
	312	Chair Prozanski
SB 120 – W	ORK SESSION	
	320	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
	329	<b>MOTION:</b> Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 120-1
	- 40	amendments dated 1/19/07.
	340	VOTE: 2-3-0
		AYE: 2 - Beyer, Gordly NAY: 3 - Avakian, Monroe, Prozanski
		Chair Prozanski declares the motion FALIED.
	345	Chair Prozanski
	367	Sen. Monroe
	380	Chair Prozanski
	405	MOTION: Sen. Avakian moves SB 120 to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation.
	408	VOTE: 4-1-0
		AYE: 4 - Avakian, Gordly, Monroe, Prozanski
		NAY: 1 - Beyer Chair Prozanski declares the motion CARRIED.
		SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.
	420	Chair Prozanski
SB 122 – W	ORK SESSION	
14A	430	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
	003	Chair Prozanski
	006	Braun
15A	010	Chair Prozanski
	012	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 122-1 amendments dated 2/5/07.
	014	VOTE: 5-0-0
	014	Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	016	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 122 to the floor with a DO
		PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	018	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Prozanski, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED. SEN. AVAKIAN will lead discussion on the floor.
	024	Chair Prozanski
	031	Braun
	033	Chair Prozanski
	038	Sen. Gordly
	042	Sen. Monroe
	047	Chair Prozanski adjourns the meeting at 3:41 p.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. Introductions, LC 3285, staff, 7 ppB. SB 400, prepared testimony, Robert King, 2 pp